D
P-068P-067
1. General
NC1-2504Z DP, NC1-4004Z DP AC contactor (hereinafter
called contactor) is developed from NC1-2504, NC1-4004
ac contactor model, is mainly used for DC 48V, rated
operation voltage up to 690V, rated current 25A and 40A
circuit for remote making and breaking circuits. And apply
to match with thermal overload relays electromagnetic
starter; can meet reversible function matching with same
model of NC1-2504, NC1-4004 AC contactor.
Standard: IEC60947-4-1
NC1-2504Z(N) DP
NC1-4004Z(N) DP
Contactor
2.  Type designation
N C 1-□□ 04 Z(N) DP
Company Code
Contactor
Design Sequence No.
4 N/O main contacts
Customised
Reversing AC / DC contactor
3.1 Ambient temperature: -5℃~+40℃,
      average does not over +35℃
3.2 Altitude: bellow to 2000m
3.3 Humidity: +40℃ max, relative humidity is no more than 50%,
      lower temperature allows a higher relative humidity.
3.4 Pollution degree: 3
3.5 Installation category: Ⅲ
3.6 Installation conditions: the mounting surface and the vertical
      gradient of not more than ± 5°. Product should be installed
      and used for no apparent shake, shock and vibration
3. Operating conditions
DC coil
Basic specification, expressed
with the rated operational current
(380V, AC-3)
NC1-40~95N
b c g h Φa
86
86
93
93
109
109
131
131
82
87
95
100
95
95
111
111
--
--
--
--
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
NC1-09N~12N
NC1-18N
NC1-25N
NC1-32N
Model stykače
C
a
b
h
40 g 40
φ
NC1-09~32N

      the vertical plane not exceed±5°
1.8 Standard: IEC/EN 60947-4-1
2.  Type designation
N C 2- □□□ □ / □
Number of poles: 4P; Blank:3P
Rated operational current (A), AC-3 380/400V
Design sequence No.
Contactor
Company code
Derivation code:
N: Reversing/chang-over type contactor
(Ns: horizontal mounting;
Nc: vertical mounting)
Z: DC control
Model
3.3 Terminal connection
The connection capability
Number
of piece
Cable Cross
2
section (mm )
Cu busbar
Cross section
2
(mm )
NC2-115
NC2-150
NC2-185
NC2-225
NC2-265
NC2-330
NC2-400
NC2-500
NC2-630
NC2-800
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 (2)
2
2
2
70 ~95
70 ~95
95~150
95~150
120~185
185~240
240 (150)
150~185
185~240